
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding agreement for North County Jail architectural services (Project No.
2126), Fifth District, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement with LM & R Consultants,
Joint Venture, for continuing architectural services associated with Program Updating, Master Planning and
Schematic Design for the North County Jail Campus, extending the contract completion date from October 23,
2002 to June 30, 2006;

b)  Approve an expenditure for the continued services of the architect, LM & R Consultants, by $916,265,
which includes reimbursable expenses.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 05-00547, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 1/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

